FORM 2TO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-28-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

J.16.01

101623228

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year Change of Name 06 12 2000			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Reel# ITalle#	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name World Wrestling Federation Enterta				
Formerly	7 6 053 4 05 Month Day Year 01 22 2001			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Othor				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware			
Receiving Party Name XFL, LLC	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
The state of the s				
Address (line 1) 1241 East Main Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Stamford	CT/USA 06902 Zip Code			
City	If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Individual General Partnership	and the receiving party to a			
Corporation Association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	from Assignment.)			
Company Limited Liability Company	nization			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ				
7/2001 DRYRNE 00000122 76053405	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1				
C:481 40.00 DP C:482 75.00 DP	control in the contro			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and F. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Pa ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informates (1965) Agriculture of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1965) RECOFickage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOFICE OF CONTROL OF TRADEMARKS, Pox Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
Commissioner of Patents ar	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to. nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO-1618E				
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office Page 2 TRADEMARK			
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 TRADEMARK			
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	FEB 1.8 2001			
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6251			
Name Fra	anklin B. Molin			
Address (line 1) Kin	rkpatrick & Lockhart LLP			
Address (line 2) He	enry W. Oliver Building			
Address (line 3) 53:	5 Smithfield Street			
Address (line 4) Pit	tsburgh, PA 15222			
•	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document acluding any attachments.			
Enter either the T	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). K Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/906,361 75/902,735			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00			
Method o Deposit A (Enter for	f Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☑ Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-1110 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No ☐			
Statement an	d Signature			
<u> </u>	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the head of the property of th			
Name o	f Person Signing Signature			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the United States trademarks and service

marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter the "Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, XFL, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous

of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business

of Assignor to which the Marks and Registrations pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, did, as of June

12, 2000, contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business

in connection with which the Marks and Registrations are used and the full right to sue for past,

present or future infringement of any of the Marks and Registrations, these rights to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration

aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no

PI-548052 v2 0149511-0967

expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment.

WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By: Eine J Knym

Name: Edward L. Kaufman

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

MARK	FILED	APPLICATION NO.
SAN JOSE DEMONS	May 19, 2000	76/053,405
XFL EXTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE	January 31, 2000	75/906,361
XFL EXTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE	May 7, 1999	75/902,735
XTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE	May 7, 1999	75/902,737

PI-635593 v1 0226660-0109

RECORDED: 02/16/2001